

Josephine Maestas 6711 S. Hesperides St., Tampa, FL 33616 (813) 748-3043 jomaestas@yahoo.com

St. Petersburg Diocesan Council of Catholic Women, Inc. 57th Annual Convention

"Here I am Lord"

2025 Heavenly Benefactors Campaign

Fr. Ted Costello, DCCW Spiritual Advisor 2281 State Road 58 Clearwater, FL 33763 727-418-2502 tedcost812@gmail.com

Greetings Council Sisters and friends,

Our Catholic Councilwomen of the St. Petersburg Diocese, the five counties of Citrus, Hernando, Hillsborough, Pasco and Pinellas, are asking for your support of the 2025 Convention *Heavenly Benefactors*, an annual fundraiser of the St. Petersburg Diocesan Council of Catholic Women.

This project funds a significant portion of our annual budget assisting members to develop and share leadership skills by attending National Council of Catholic Women (NCCW) and Florida Council of Catholic Women/Province of Miami (FCCW) conventions, leadership conferences, and lobbying in Tallahassee during Catholic Days at the Capitol, all of which help keep them well informed and well prepared for active involvement in community, social, and religious concerns.

We, the nearly 3000 members of the St. Petersburg Diocesan Council of Catholic Women (SPDCCW), welcome your participation in our 2025 *Heavenly Benefactors*. We greatly appreciate your selecting one of the eight (8) categories of donations – from \$5 (Supporting Angel, add your name to support our organization)) \$10 (Memorial in memory of a loved one), \$10 (Mentor who have supported you, \$10 (Cherub someone special to remember or honor), \$25 (Angel a special person in your life), \$25 (Guardian Angel), \$100 (Archangel) and over \$100 (Seraphim). Our hope is that when you read the accompanying submission form, you will find a "Category of Support" just right for you.

When postmarked by the March 29, 2025 deadline, honorees and/or contributors connected with *Heavenly Benefactors'* donations will be printed in the Convention Program. These and any submissions received after the postmarked March 29, 2025 deadline will all be posted, following convention, on our DCCW website, http://www.spdccw.org/.

Your assistance is a vital link in the success of *Heavenly Benefactors* and a vibrant 2024-2025 term of the St. Petersburg Diocesan Council of Catholic Women.

Please feel free to duplicate and distribute the attached form to friends and family members.

We thank you for your support! May God abundantly bless you!

Yours in Jesus and Mary,

Josephine Maestas, President